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Joint meetings of the GEBCO Technical Sub-Committee for Ocean Mappind,

GEBCO Sub-Committee for Regional Undersea Mapping and

GEBCO Sub-Committee on Communications, Outreach and Public Engagement

Portsmouth, New Hampshire, USA
4 — 5 November 2019

Agenda

Monday 4 November —- SCRUM/TSCOM/SCOPE

Sheraton Portsmouth Harborside Hotel

0845-0900
0900-0915
0930-1010
1010-1030
1030-1045

1045-1230

1230-1330

1330-1430

1430-1445

1445-1530

1530-1630

1630-1715

Arrival of delegates

Welcome addresses by the chairs (Ferrini, Raines, Sung)
Review of Terms of Reference updates (Raines)

IHO DCDB Update (Jencks)

Coffee Break

Regional Undersea Mapping Efforts (Ferrini)
Review of Action Items
GEBCO representation at Regional Meetings
Engagement by Seabed 2030 Regional Centers
Updates on IBC activities
Joint GEBCO/RHC activities
MACHC Discovery App (Ferrini)
Arctic App (Jakobsson)

Lunch

GEBCO 2019 Grid and related topics (Raines)
GEBCO 2019 and 2020 Grids (Snaith)
Seabed 2030 Data Migration, Acquisition, and Archiving Processes (Snaith)
New download app (Snaith)
GEBCO 2019 Grid Reviewing App (Ferrini)

Coffee Break

Metadata Working Group Activities (Foglini)
Metadata Working Group Framework
Metadata Services
GEBCO Metadata and TID

GEBCO Cookbook (Marks)
Modernization
Chapter Topics

Preparation for Day 2 - review of Topics and Plans for the day (Raines, Ferrini,
sung)



Tuesday 5 November - SCRUM/TSCOM/SCOPE
Sheraton Portsmouth Harborside Hotel

0830-1130 Tour of CCOM-JHC UNH
1215-1330 Lunch

1330-1530  SCOPE Activities (Sung)
SCOPE Website (Sung)
SCOPE Communication Strategy (Chang)
GEBCO and Seabed 2030 Website (Snaith)
New World Map (Weatherall)
Symposium (Kearns)
Training Program (Wigley)

1530-1545  Coffee Break

1545-1645  Breakout by Committee

1645-1800  Review of Proposed Actions, Work Plans and Funding Bids for coming year
Wednesday 14 November - GEBCO Symposium (www.mapthegaps.org)

(See separate program)
Sheraton Portsmouth Harborside Hotel

Publications — Chairs:

Title IHO I0C Number Edition/date
Number

GEBCO digital atlas B-9 - 19 Grid April 2019

GEBCO Cookbook B-11 Manuals and Guides 63 October 2019

GEBCO World Map

IBCAO/IBCSO Maps

IHO Resolutions — Chair TSCOM:

3/1929 as amended (Centralization of oceanic soundings) - TSCOM,;
3/1932 as amended (Collecting oceanic soundings) - TSCOM,;

4/1932 as amended (Metadata for oceanic soundings) - TSCOM/SCRUM,;
2/1962 as amended (Oceanographic observations) - SCRUM/TSCOM; and
8/1962 as amended (Oceanographic information) - SCRUM/TSCOM.


http://www.mapthegaps.rog/

